

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p>CLCON No. 193 of 2021</p> <p><b><u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.</u></b></p> <p>Mr. Gulshan Pandey, Advocate for the petitioners.</p> <p>2. Mr. Devesh Ghildiyal, Brief Holder for the State of Uttarakhand.</p> <p>3. Learned State Counsel submits that the matter has been referred to the Personnel Department and Finance Department of the State Government.</p> <p>4. He seeks adjournment for two weeks. On his request, list on 24.07.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.)</b> 27.06.2025</p> <p>Navin</p>