

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
	06.05.2026		<p>CLCON No.193 of 2021 <u>Hon'ble Siddhartha Sah, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Gulshan Pandey, learned counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>2. Mr. Devesh Ghildiyal and Mr. Harigovind Pant, learned Brief Holder for the State.</p> <p>3. Learned counsel for the State submits that the matter is under consideration at the highest level; therefore, the matter may be posted after a month.</p> <p>4. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted two weeks' time to file amended memo of parties.</p> <p>5. List on 01.07.2026, after fresh cases.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Siddhartha Sah, J.) 06.05.2026</p> <p>BS</p>